504589842 10/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4636554

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NETFORTS, INC.			09/07/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY I				
Name: FIREEYE, INC.				
Street Address:	1440 MC	1440 MCCARTHY BLVD.		
City:	MILPITAS	MILPITAS		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95035	95035		
		Number		
Property Type Application Number: 1404		Number 042482		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number:(714)		14)546-9035		
	(7	14/040-9000		
Correspondence wil	l be sent to th	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsi		
Correspondence wil	l be sent to th if provided; i	,		
Correspondence wil using a fax number,	l be sent to ti if provided; i 71	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	I be sent to th if provided; I 71 jng e: RI	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4-641-5100 go@rutan.com JTAN & TUCKER, LLP		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	I be sent to th if provided; i 71 jng e: Ri 61	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4-641-5100 go@rutan.com JTAN & TUCKER, LLP 1 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	I be sent to th if provided; i 71 jng e: Ri 61	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4-641-5100 go@rutan.com JTAN & TUCKER, LLP		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	I be sent to th if provided; I 71 jng e: RI 61 C0	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4-641-5100 go@rutan.com JTAN & TUCKER, LLP 1 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	I be sent to the if provided; if provided; if grovided; i	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4-641-5100 go@rutan.com JTAN & TUCKER, LLP 1 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400 DSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626	t via US Mail.	
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	I be sent to the if provided; if provided; if grovided; i	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4-641-5100 go@rutan.com JTAN & TUCKER, LLP 1 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400 DSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626	t via US Mail.	
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	I be sent to the if provided; if provided; if grovided; i	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4-641-5100 go@rutan.com JTAN & TUCKER, LLP 1 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400 DSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 101966.0003P23 WILLIAM W. SCHAAL, REG. NO. 3	t via US Mail.	
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	I be sent to the if provided; if provided; if grovided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is unse f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4-641-5100 go@rutan.com JTAN & TUCKER, LLP 1 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400 DSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 101966.0003P23 WILLIAM W. SCHAAL, REG. NO. 3 /WILLIAM W. SCHAAL/	t via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Name_Change	<i>I be sent to til if provided; i</i> 71 jng e: Ri 61 CC NUMBER: R: 2_101966-000	Arrow and the second state of the second state	t via US Mail.	
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	<i>I be sent to till if provided; i</i> 71 jng e: Rl 61 CC NUMBER: R: 2_101966-000 2_101966-000	A contract of the term of	t via US Mail.	

Delaware Dage 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NETFORTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NETFORTS, INC." TO "FIREEYE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4141192

DATE: 09-08-05

PATENT REEL: 044184 FRAME: 0721

3766090 8100 050733444 State of Daleware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:18 FM 09/07/2005 FILED 03:02 FM 09/07/2005 SRV 050733444 - 3766090 FILE SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SECOND RESTATED

SECOND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

NETFORTS, INC.

Ashar Aziz, Ir. and Barry A. Carr do hereby certify that:

1. They are the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of NetForts, Inc., a Delaware corporation

2. Article 1 of the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is FireEye, Inc."

3 The foregoing amendment of the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of said corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

(00155062v1)

PATENT REEL: 044184 FRAME: 0722 We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: September 6, 2005

NEIFORTS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: <u>/s/Ashar Aziz</u> Ashar Aziz, Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Can. By: Barry A. Carr/Secretary

{00155062v1}

RECORDED: 10/11/2017